
MBTK-trofen 2025Resultat

HERRAR ÖPPEN
1

2

3

3

5

5

Walton Jesper, Mariedals IK

Pettersson Emil, Lekstorps IF

Christiansson Jacob, Mölndals BTK

Leigert Adam, Mölndals BTK

Mårdby Gustav, Kungälvs BTK

Thelin Albin, Åsa IF

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4

Walton Jesper - Pettersson Emil
Walton Jesper - Christiansson Jacob
Pettersson Emil - Leigert Adam
Christiansson Jacob - Mårdby Gustav
Leigert Adam - Thelin Albin

8, 9, 9
9, 9, 5
5, 5, 6
-4, 9, 6, 11
10, 8, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1100
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Takkinen Hannu, Byttorps IF

Samuelsson Ungerman Jonatan, Kungälvs BTK

Loveryd Alexander, Alingsås PK

Emqvist Håkan, Askims BTK

Lam Tim, Mariedals IK

Tidblom Isabella, Rudalens IF

Larsson Johan, Mariedals IK

Rost Marcus, LinnePartille PK

Lyckebäck Olle, IFK Falköping BTK

Olsson Tommy, Trollhättans BTK

Klintefors Filip, Askims BTK

Johansson Dennis, Mölndals BTK

Brännström Ronny, Trollhättans BTK

Larsson Michael, Särö Kullavik Idrottsförening

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Takkinen Hannu - Samuelsson Ungerman Jonatan
Takkinen Hannu - Loveryd Alexander
Samuelsson Ungerman Jonatan - Emqvist Håkan
Takkinen Hannu - Lam Tim
Samuelsson Ungerman Jonatan - Tidblom Isabella
Loveryd Alexander - Larsson Johan
Emqvist Håkan - Rost Marcus
Loveryd Alexander - Lyckebäck Olle
Emqvist Håkan - Olsson Tommy
Lam Tim - Klintefors Filip
Tidblom Isabella - Johansson Dennis
Larsson Johan - Brännström Ronny
Rost Marcus - Larsson Michael

-8, 11, 7, 5
8, 9, 5
10, 9, 9
6, 7, 10
9, -8, -11, 8, 6
10, 6, -11, 8
12, -7, 7, 10
-5, 7, -5, 6, 8
6, 3, 4
8, 5, 8
8, 5, 6
-7, 7, 4, 4
2, 4, 4

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1300
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Horn Edward, Askims BTK

Eriksson Tobias, BTK Warta

Wikström John, BTK Warta

Arnham Lovin, Lekstorps IF

Göransson Caspian, Varbergs BTK

Karlsson Frank Alex, Lekstorps IF

Mårtenson Simon, LinnePartille PK

Sjögren Elliot, Varbergs BTK

Stadler Cajsa, Rudalens IF

Negri Zaring Leo, Alingsås PK

Olsson Tommy, Trollhättans BTK

Emqvist Håkan, Askims BTK

Läräng Casper, Varbergs BTK

Lundin Agust, Askims BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Horn Edward - Eriksson Tobias
Horn Edward - Wikström John
Eriksson Tobias - Arnham Lovin
Horn Edward - Göransson Caspian
Eriksson Tobias - Karlsson Frank Alex
Wikström John - Mårtenson Simon
Arnham Lovin - Sjögren Elliot
Wikström John - Stadler Cajsa
Arnham Lovin - Negri Zaring Leo
Göransson Caspian - Olsson Tommy
Karlsson Frank Alex - Emqvist Håkan
Mårtenson Simon - Läräng Casper
Sjögren Elliot - Lundin Agust

-5, -5, 6, 5, 13
7, 5, 3
3, 8, -10, 9
7, 11, 11
-8, 12, -10, 9, 7
9, 6, 4
3, 9, 7
9, 7, 6
-9, 5, 10, 9
5, -6, 7, 10
8, -3, 3, 9
6, -4, 7, 10
-8, -9, 7, 8, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1500
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Claesson Kalle, Backa BTK

Eriksson Tobias, BTK Warta

Norell Fredrik, IF Ifo

Karlsson Ben, Askims BTK

Wikström John, BTK Warta

Ekblad Edvin, KFUM Jönköping IA

Todoryuk Yevheniy, Askims BTK

Larsson Gustav, Mölndals BTK

Lundin Filip, Askims BTK

Samuelsson Daniel, Borgstena IF

Larsson Oscar, Varbergs BTK

Gad Darshan, Kungälvs BTK

Tivert Tobias, BTK Warta

Nilsson Ludvig, Lekstorps IF

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Claesson Kalle - Eriksson Tobias
Claesson Kalle - Norell Fredrik
Eriksson Tobias - Karlsson Ben
Claesson Kalle - Wikström John
Eriksson Tobias - Ekblad Edvin
Norell Fredrik - Todoryuk Yevheniy
Karlsson Ben - Larsson Gustav
Eriksson Tobias - Lundin Filip
Norell Fredrik - Samuelsson Daniel
Karlsson Ben - Larsson Oscar
Wikström John - Gad Darshan
Todoryuk Yevheniy - Tivert Tobias
Larsson Gustav - Nilsson Ludvig

9, 7, -9, -9, 8
5, -13, 5, -8, 6
9, -8, -8, 10, 8
-7, -4, 9, 5, 9
-5, 7, -7, 10, 9
-8, 6, -7, 8, 9
-4, 10, 8, 3
-8, 8, 8, 8
9, -8, -8, 9, 11
-9, 8, 6, 10
6, -8, 6, 5
11, -11, -9, 8, 9
7, 5, -2, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 1750
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

Ramnäs Leo, Mölndals BTK

Christiansson Isak, Mölndals BTK

Feizi Jamshid, TopSpeed BTK

Chu Kai Peng, TopSpeed BTK

Claesson Kalle, Backa BTK

Hansson Jonas, Kungälvs BTK

Samuelsson Daniel, Borgstena IF

Jezierski Ivar, Askims BTK

Nilsson Ludvig, Lekstorps IF

Sivertz Maximilian, Askims BTK

Tuong Hoa, Backa BTK

Larsson Gustav, Mölndals BTK

Final

Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/8

1/8

1/8
1/8

Ramnäs Leo - Christiansson Isak

Ramnäs Leo - Feizi Jamshid
Christiansson Isak - Chu Kai Peng
Ramnäs Leo - Claesson Kalle
Christiansson Isak - Hansson Jonas

Feizi Jamshid - Samuelsson Daniel
Chu Kai Peng - Jezierski Ivar
Ramnäs Leo - Nilsson Ludvig

Christiansson Isak - Sivertz Maximilian

Feizi Jamshid - Tuong Hoa
Chu Kai Peng - Larsson Gustav

7, 8, 9

3, -11, -9, 9, 7
7, 6, 4
8, -6, 6, 9
9, 10, -2, 8

5, 6, 7
6, 6, 3
10, -8, 9, 8

6, 8, 7

7, 5, 6
8, 8, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 2000
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

Poljak Anton, Kungälvs BTK

Mårdby Gustav, Kungälvs BTK

Christiansson Jacob, Mölndals BTK

Leigert Adam, Mölndals BTK

Eineving Karl, Mölndals BTK

Thelin Albin, Åsa IF

Hansson Tobias, Varbergs BTK

Shahmoradi Amir, Kungälvs BTK

Chandrasekaran Venkataragavan, Askims BTK

Hansson Jonas, Kungälvs BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8

Poljak Anton - Mårdby Gustav
Poljak Anton - Christiansson Jacob
Mårdby Gustav - Leigert Adam
Poljak Anton - Eineving Karl
Mårdby Gustav - Thelin Albin
Christiansson Jacob - Hansson Tobias
Leigert Adam - Shahmoradi Amir
Mårdby Gustav - Chandrasekaran Venkataragavan
Hansson Tobias - Hansson Jonas

8, 5, 8
7, -6, 8, 14
-12, 11, 8, 2
8, 6, 5
-21, 9, 8, 8
5, -8, 3, 8
5, -8, 10, 4
8, 9, -13, -10, 6
6, 4, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

1 av 3



MBTK-trofen 2025Resultat

MAX 500
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Westlund Charles, Mariedals IK

Ranfors Mattias, Torslanda IK

Woller Isac, Ulricehamns IF

Lindqvist Filip, Mölndals BTK

Kosinski Vilja, Lindome BTK

Ängbacken Leo, Kungälvs BTK

Rasmusson Hugo, Askims BTK

Fälthammar Josef, Alingsås PK

Schneider Gustavsson Louis, Mölndals BTK

Höijer Ebbe, Lindome BTK

Fantini Carlioth Jonathan, Mölndals BTK

Stoltz Carl, Lekstorps IF

Johansson Nathalie, KFUM Jönköping IA

Norén Vilton, BTK Warta

Vartiainen Alve, Lekstorps IF

Ström Vincent, Byttorps IF

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Westlund Charles - Ranfors Mattias
Westlund Charles - Woller Isac
Ranfors Mattias - Lindqvist Filip
Westlund Charles - Kosinski Vilja
Ranfors Mattias - Ängbacken Leo
Woller Isac - Rasmusson Hugo
Lindqvist Filip - Fälthammar Josef
Westlund Charles - Schneider Gustavsson Louis
Ranfors Mattias - Höijer Ebbe
Woller Isac - Fantini Carlioth Jonathan
Lindqvist Filip - Stoltz Carl
Kosinski Vilja - Johansson Nathalie
Ängbacken Leo - Norén Vilton
Rasmusson Hugo - Vartiainen Alve
Fälthammar Josef - Ström Vincent

9, 9, 6
8, 8, 2
8, 3, 9
10, -7, 13, 7
8, 4, 4
9, 6, 10
-6, 10, 10, 10
6, 7, 6
3, 4, 3
8, 7, 11
9, -7, 7, -10, 7
8, -10, -14, 8, 6
-7, 9, -9, 12, 8
5, -9, -9, 9, 7
3, 7, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 600
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Svedberg Ebbot, Lekstorps IF

Tivert Lawrence, BTK Warta

Björklund Jonathan, Byttorps IF

Tussig Titus, Askims BTK

Norén Nils, Östra Stadsgränsen TK

Takkinen Henri, Byttorps IF

Gröndahl Emilio, Torslanda IK

Höijer Ebbe, Lindome BTK

Espeving Hugo, Alingsås PK

Westlund Charles, Mariedals IK

Johansson Leo, Mölndals BTK

Scaturro Christophe, Askims BTK

Prohaszka Simon, Lindome BTK

Norén Vilton, BTK Warta

Final

Semi

Semi
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4

1/8
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8

1/8

Svedberg Ebbot - Tivert Lawrence

Svedberg Ebbot - Björklund Jonathan

Tivert Lawrence - Tussig Titus
Svedberg Ebbot - Norén Nils

Tivert Lawrence - Takkinen Henri
Björklund Jonathan - Gröndahl Emilio
Tussig Titus - Höijer Ebbe

Svedberg Ebbot - Espeving Hugo
Tivert Lawrence - Westlund Charles
Björklund Jonathan - Johansson Leo

Norén Nils - Scaturro Christophe
Takkinen Henri - Prohaszka Simon

Höijer Ebbe - Norén Vilton

9, -12, 7, 9

10, -6, 12, 9

10, 9, -1, 8
4, 14, 8

7, 7, 10
9, 7, 5
6, 8, -9, 4

4, 8, 10
9, 9, -2, -5, 8
7, 7, -10, 8

5, 8, 9
-10, 8, 3, 6

5, 4, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 750
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Idänmaa Emil, Torslanda IK

Angervall Hugo, Lekstorps IF

Zhao Elias, Mölndals BTK

Nolen Farid, Backa BTK

Mo Arron, Mölndals BTK

Målqvist Carl, Mölndals BTK

Berthag Ljones Oliver, Mariedals IK

Carlsson Alexander, LinnePartille PK

Aronsson Arvid, Mölndals BTK

Almström Albert, Mariedals IK

Edmundsson Simon, Varbergs BTK

Linderholm Viggo, Torslanda IK

Eriksson Robert, IF Ifo

Ungureanu Adrian, BTK Warta

Sletteberg Loveryd Daniel, Alingsås PK

Holmqvist Gattario Viggo, Mölndals BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Idänmaa Emil - Angervall Hugo
Idänmaa Emil - Zhao Elias
Angervall Hugo - Nolen Farid
Idänmaa Emil - Mo Arron
Angervall Hugo - Målqvist Carl
Zhao Elias - Berthag Ljones Oliver
Nolen Farid - Carlsson Alexander
Idänmaa Emil - Aronsson Arvid
Angervall Hugo - Almström Albert
Zhao Elias - Edmundsson Simon
Nolen Farid - Linderholm Viggo
Mo Arron - Eriksson Robert
Målqvist Carl - Ungureanu Adrian
Berthag Ljones Oliver - Sletteberg Loveryd Daniel
Carlsson Alexander - Holmqvist Gattario Viggo

11, 8, 10
8, 9, 9
7, 4, -11, 9
-5, 6, 7, 7
9, 7, 8
12, 7, -5, -12, 10
5, 6, 9
2, 13, 10
-3, 6, 7, 9
5, 7, -8, -10, 8
7, 10, 5
-8, 8, 7, -9, 10
5, -9, 10, 6
4, -6, 6, 9
-7, -5, 8, 8, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

MAX 900
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

Loveryd Alexander, Alingsås PK

Jonasson Adam, Lekstorps IF

Davidson Emil, Byttorps IF

Wei Yichen, Askims BTK

Tidblom Isabella, Rudalens IF

Olofsson Alexander, Öckerö IF

Hansson Martin, Särö Kullavik Idrottsförening

Ibrahim Anton, KFUM Jönköping IA

Mashhadi Abdollah Arman, Kungsbacka BTK

Svedberg Jakob, Lekstorps IF

Idänmaa Emil, Torslanda IK

Wrede Valter, Mölndals BTK

Final
Semi

Semi
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/8

1/8

1/8
1/8

Loveryd Alexander - Jonasson Adam
Loveryd Alexander - Davidson Emil

Jonasson Adam - Wei Yichen
Loveryd Alexander - Tidblom Isabella
Jonasson Adam - Olofsson Alexander

Davidson Emil - Hansson Martin
Wei Yichen - Ibrahim Anton
Loveryd Alexander - Mashhadi Abdollah Arman

Wei Yichen - Svedberg Jakob

Olofsson Alexander - Idänmaa Emil
Hansson Martin - Wrede Valter

2, 8, 4
9, 6, 9

5, 6, 5
8, -8, 8, 6
9, 6, -5, 9

10, -6, 11, -10, 8
10, 8, -4, 6
-5, 7, 8, 3

9, 11, 8

-9, -11, 2, 3, 8
3, 10, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

POJKAR 12
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

Nilsson Alfred, Öckerö IF

Linnvinge Wilton, Ulricehamns IF

Lindberg Nils, Askims BTK

Sahlholm Ture, Torslanda IK

Janelöv Isaac, Gefle PK

Yao Pei, LinnePartille PK

Lyckebäck Olle, IFK Falköping BTK

Svensson Ludvig, Halmstad BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Nilsson Alfred - Linnvinge Wilton
Nilsson Alfred - Lindberg Nils
Linnvinge Wilton - Sahlholm Ture
Nilsson Alfred - Janelöv Isaac
Linnvinge Wilton - Yao Pei
Lindberg Nils - Lyckebäck Olle
Sahlholm Ture - Svensson Ludvig

6, -11, 9, -6, 8
2, 7, 0
10, 7, 10
4, 3, 4
6, 7, -6, 7
3, 6, 7
-9, 6, 10, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

2 av 3
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POJKAR 14
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

Arnham Lovin, Lekstorps IF

Sivertz Maximilian, Askims BTK

Lundin Agust, Askims BTK

Bjureheim Texaz, Askims BTK

Linnvinge Wilton, Ulricehamns IF

Woller Albin, Ulricehamns IF

Slungare Charlie, Lekstorps IF

Huynh Lukas, LinnePartille PK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Arnham Lovin - Sivertz Maximilian
Arnham Lovin - Lundin Agust
Sivertz Maximilian - Bjureheim Texaz
Arnham Lovin - Linnvinge Wilton
Sivertz Maximilian - Woller Albin
Lundin Agust - Slungare Charlie
Bjureheim Texaz - Huynh Lukas

10, 10, 9
10, 7, 8
9, 7, 7
8, -7, -9, 4, 5
6, 9, 7
-10, 5, 5, -7, 9
9, -9, -10, 7, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

POJK/FLICKSINGEL 10
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Carlsson Liam, Varbergs BTK

Ottertun Alvar, Mölndals BTK

Rasmusson Hugo, Askims BTK

Johansson Edvin, IFK Falköping BTK

Vernersson Natalie, Mölndals BTK

Hermansson Harry, LinnePartille PK

Martinez Noah, Lindome BTK

Angefred Sander, Lekstorps IF

Hallenbo Wahlqvist Gustav, Lekstorps IF

Strojil Elias, Byttorps IF

Edvardsson Anton, Mölndals BTK

Axelsson Vilmer, Mölndals BTK

Ström Vincent, Byttorps IF

Larsson Alexander, Mölndals BTK

Pileblad Hugo, Alingsås PK

Stenmark Esther, Mölndals BTK

Final
Semi

Semi
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8

Carlsson Liam - Ottertun Alvar
Carlsson Liam - Rasmusson Hugo

Ottertun Alvar - Johansson Edvin
Carlsson Liam - Vernersson Natalie
Ottertun Alvar - Hermansson Harry

Rasmusson Hugo - Martinez Noah
Johansson Edvin - Angefred Sander
Carlsson Liam - Hallenbo Wahlqvist Gustav

Ottertun Alvar - Strojil Elias
Rasmusson Hugo - Edvardsson Anton
Johansson Edvin - Axelsson Vilmer
Vernersson Natalie - Ström Vincent

Hermansson Harry - Larsson Alexander
Martinez Noah - Pileblad Hugo
Angefred Sander - Stenmark Esther

7, 7, 6
6, 6, 8

-13, 6, -7, 10, 9
-9, 4, 5, 6
8, 7, -8, -9, 8

3, 2, 4
2, 7, 5
5, 6, 9

4, 3, 5
-5, -5, 3, 8, 8
7, -7, 6, 8
-11, 5, 3, 6

4, 4, -11, -6, 7
6, 5, 10
8, 10, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

3 av 3


